AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH AND
UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE, LP DBA ALLIED
UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES (AUSS)
STREET SWEEPING EIF\‘I(I)‘%RCEMENT SERVICES
THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into by and between the CITY OF
HUNTINGTON BEACH, a California municipal corporation, hereinafter referred to
as“City,” and UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE, LP a California limited partnership
DBA ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES, hereinafter referred to as
“Consultant.”

WHEREAS, City and Consultant are parties to that certain agreement, dated January 1,
2020, entitled “Service Agreement Between the City of Huntington Beach and Universal
Protection Service, LP dba Allied Universal Security Services (AUSS)” which agreement

shall hereinafier be referred to as the “Original Agreement”; and City and Consultant wish to
amend the Original Agreement to increase the amount of compensation to be paid to
Consultant,

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by City and Consultant as follows:

1, ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION

In consideration of the services to be performed under the Original
Agreement, City agrees to pay Consultant at the rates specified in Exhibit B which is
attached hereto and incorporated by reference into this Agreement. City further agrees to
pay Consultant an additional sum not to exceed Four Hundred Eleven Thousand Two
Hundred Sixty Nine Dollars and Forty Five Cents ($411,269.45). The additional sum
shall be added to the original sum of One Million Five Hundred Eighteen Thousand Two

Hundred Seventy Two Dollars and Fourteen Cents ($1,518,272.14), for a new contract

23-13806/324324 1



amount not to cxceed One Million Nine Hundred Twenty Nine Thousand Five Hundred
Forty One Dollars and Fifly Ninc Cents ($1,929,541.59).
p S TERM
The term of the Agreement is extended for one additional year until
December 31, 2024.

3. REAFFIRMATION

Lixcept as specifically moditied herein, all other terms and conditions for the
Original Agreement shall remain in full forcc and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partics hereto have causcd this Agreement to be

cxccuted by and through their authorized officerson __,2024.

UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE, LP  CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH, a
DBA ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY municipal corporation of the State of

SERVICES (AUSS) California
By' — e
“Aeve L{aton , Mayor

print name
I'TS: (circle one) Chairma Pl'cside'l:q\/icc President
o

City Clerk
A
/D : INITHATED AMD APPROXED:
By: & /_ o il
. /27 T Broumdt

il AiRe Chief of Police
I'T'S: Lircle one) SccretardChicf Financial
Officer/Asst. Sccretary - ‘I'reasurer

REVIEWED AND APPROVED:

City Managcr ty Altomey

23-13806/324324 2



SECURITY BUDGET
City of Huntington Beach
2000 Main Street

Huntington Beach. CA 82648

Monday, January 1, 2024

1. REQUIREMENT: Provide unarmed, uniformed professional security officers who are capable of
exercising good judgment, will be highly visible at all times, deter crime, and perform other duties as
outlined by the client.

2. SCHEDULE:

07306-1600 (Patrol Officer)

4 Officers

N/A

N/A

4 Officers

4 Officers

WED
4 Officers

THUR
4 Officers

0730-1600 (Supervisor)

1 Officer

N/A

N/A

1 Officer

1 Officer

1 Officer

1 Officer

3. BUDCGET ESTIMATE:

STAFF POSITION

WEEKLY
HOURS

BILL RATE

HOLIDAY&
OT RATE

MONTHLY

ANNUALLY

Patrol Officer 180 S36.33 $54.49 525497.83 | $305.973.82 517.28
Patre! Supervisor 40 $60.01 $75.01 §8.774.63 $105.295.53 $24.73
Sub Total ( Labor) 200 $ 34,272.45 | $411,269.45

§. HOLIDAYS: Allied Universal recognizes the foliowing holidays. Security officers working on these
days will be paid time and one-haif. Client will be billed at the overtime rate/holiday rate for those days.

New Years Day

President’s Day

Memorial Day

€ LISITHXH



